

11.01.2023: xəbər

Khazar University staff members visit Belgium within Erasmus+ ECAR project

On December 12-17, 2022, within the framework of the Erasmus+ ECAR "Establishment of the Rectors' Conference in Azerbaijan" project, the partners of the project visited Belgium under the coordination of Baku Business University.

The purpose of the visit to "EFMD Global" institution located in Belgium is to strengthen the potential in internationalization of higher education.

Within the framework of the project, EFMD Global and other European partners held seminars and presentations on important topics such as quality assurance, internationalization of research and teaching, development of internationalization strategies, international projects.

In the visit, Khazar University was represented by Ingilab Ahmadov, dean of the Graduate School of Economics and Business, Saida Sharifova, chair of the division of Graduate Studies and Research.

Note that the visit was attended by about 50 delegations from 17 higher educational institutions of Azerbaijan, which are members of the project consortium of the Ministry of Science and Education of the Republic of Azerbaijan - rectors, vice-rectors and other responsible persons, as well as the Royal University of Technology of Sweden, Alicante University of Spain, Representatives of the Spanish Rectors' Conference, the European International Education Association, the European Union Directorate General for Research and Innovation and the German Academic Exchange Service (DAAD) as foreign partners.

Xəzər Universitetinin əməkdaşları Erasmus+ ECAR layihəsi çərçivəsində Belçikada səfərdə olub

2022-ci il dekabrın 12-17-də Erasmus+ ECAR "Azərbaycanda Rektorlar Konfransının yaradılması" layihəsi çərçivəsində Bakı Biznes Universitetinin koordinatorluğu ilə layihənin tərəfdaşları Belçikada işgüzar səfərdə olmuşdur.

Belçikada yerləşən "EFMD Global" qurumuna olan səfərin məqsədi ali təhsilin beynəlmilləşdirilməsində potensialın gücləndirilməsidir.

Layihə çərçivəsində "EFMD Global" və digər Avropa partnyorları tərəfindən keyfiyyətin təminatı, tədqiqatın və tədrisin beynəlmilləşməsi, beynəlmilləşmə strategiyalarının inkişaf etdirilməsi, beynəlxalq layihələr kimi mühüm mövzularda seminarlar və təqdimatlar keçirilib.

Səfərdə Xəzər Universitetini İqtisadiyyat və biznes yüksək təhsil fakültəsinin dekanı İncilab Əhmədov, Magistratura, doktorantura və elmi işlər üzrə bölmənin rəhbəri Səidə Şərifova təmsil etmişdir.

Qeyd edək ki, səfərdə Azərbaycan Respublikasının Elm və Təhsil Nazirliyinin, layihə konsorsiumunun üzvü olan Azərbaycanın 17 ali təhsil müəssisəsindən 50-ə yaxın nümayəndə heyəti - rektorlar, prorektorlar və digər məsul şəxslər, o cümlədən xarici tərəfdaşlar qismində İsveçin Kral Texnologiya Universiteti, İspaniyanın Alicante Universiteti, İspan Rektorlar Konfransı, Avropa Beynəlxalq Təhsil Assosiasiyası, Avropa İttifaqının Tədqiqatlar və İnnovasiyalar üzrə Baş Müdirliyi və Alman Akademik Mübadilə Xidmətinin (DAAD) nümayəndələri iştirak ediblər.





